503739394 03/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3786037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID F. BANTZ	05/18/2005
THOMAS E. CHEFALAS	05/17/2005
STEVEN J. MASTRIANNI	05/17/2005
CLIFFORD ALAN PICKOVER	05/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8108858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: hugo@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE PC

3001 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRV-293-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW R. BASILE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW R. BASILE, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=SRV293A_Assignment#page1.tif source=SRV293A Assignment#page2.tif source=SRV293A_Assignment#page3.tif

source=SRV293A_Assignment#page4.tif source=SRV293A_Assignment#page5.tif source=SRV293A_Assignment#page6.tif

Docket No.: YOR920050069US1

For ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Bantz

David

F.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Portland, Maine

USA

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 100 Neal Street, Portland, Maine 04102

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Chefalas

Thomas

E.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Somers, New York

USA

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 214 Briarwood Drive, Somers, New York 10589

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor);

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Mastrianni

Steven

J.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Unionville, Connecticut

USA

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 15 Great Oak Lane, Unionville, Connecticut 06085

1

PATENT

REEL: 016385 FRAME: 0087

PATENT

REEL: 037996 FRAME: 0836

(4) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Pickover

Clifford

Alan

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Yorktown Heights, New York

USA

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 37 Yorkshire Lanc, Yorktown Heights, New York 10598

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Methods and Apparatus for Implementing an Integrated User Interface for Managing Multiple Virtual Machines Operative in a Computing System

which is found in:

In the patent application executed on the same date herewith,
U.S. patent application number filed,
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

2

PATENT REEL: 016385 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor Name: David F. Bantz

3

PATENT REEL: 016385 FRAME: 0089

PATENT

REEL: 037996 FRAME: 0838

Assignor Name: Thomas E. Chdfalas

5/17/05

4

PATENT REEL: 016385 FRAME: 0090

5

PATENT REEL: 016385 FRAME: 0091

5-17-05

б

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

RECORDED: 03/16/2016

PATENT REEL: 016385 FRAME: 0092